## **CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES**

In accordance with <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

## A. CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

**Amended Rule:** 

220-2-.37 Restricted Use of Public Access Areas

Date Filed: June 18, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2014.

## B. COSMETOLOGY AND BARBERING, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:

250-X-5-.04 School Instructors

Date Filed: May 28, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 28, 2014.

#### C. ELECTRONIC SECURITY BOARD OF LICENSURE

**Amended Rules:** 

304-X-1-.01 Definitions

304-X-1-.02 Licensure Procedures

304-X-1-.03 Fees

304-X-1-.04 Educational Requirements

304-X-1-.05 Code of Ethics

304-X-1-.06 Administrative Complaints

Date Filed: May 27, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2014.

## D. FORENSIC SCIENCES, DEPARTMENT OF

**Amended Rule:** 

370-3-1-.01 Ignition Interlock Rules

Date Filed: June 5, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2014.

# E. FUNERAL SERVICE, BOARD OF

**Amended Rules:** 

395-X-1-.02 Nomination and Appointment

395-X-1-.03 Meetings

395-X-2-.02 Renewal of License

395-X-2-.03 Fees

395-X-4-.01 Original Inspection of Funeral Establishments

395-X-6-.01 Preparation Room

395-X-6-.02 Display or Selection Room

Date Filed: June 6, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2014.

## **FUNERAL SERVICE, BOARD OF (cont.)**

**New Rules:** 

395-X-2-.07 Continuing Education 395-X-6-.09 Inspection Penalties

Date Filed: June 6, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2014.

## F. HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC

**Amended Rules:** 

420-5-8-.04 Management 420-5-11-.01 General

Chapter 420-7-2 Appendix A – Controlled Substances List

Date Filed: June 20, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2014.

**Repealed Rule:** 

420-2-2-.08 Patient Entry Criteria for Pre Hospital Providers

Date Filed: June 20, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2014.

**New Rule:** 

420-2-2-.08 Patient Entry Criteria for Pre Hospital Providers

Date Filed: June 20, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2014.

#### G. HEALTH PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

**Amended Rule:** 

410-1-10-.03 Project Modifications after Issuance of Certificate of Need

Date Filed: June 25, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2014.

**Repealed Rule:** 

410-1-2-.20 Cost Overrun

Date Filed: June 25, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2014.

## H. HISTORICAL COMMISSION

**Amended Rule:** 

Chapter 460-X-24 Fees **Date Filed: June 23, 2014** 

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2014.

### I. MEDICAID AGENCY

**Amended Rules:** 

560-X-52-.01 Authority and Purpose 560-X-52-.02 Description of Services

560-X-52-.03 Eligibility

560-X-52-.04 Characteristics of Persons Requiring ICF/IID Care

Date Filed: June 11, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2014.

## **MEDICAID AGENCY (cont.)**

## **Amended Rules:**

560-X-5205	Qualifications of Staff Who Will Serve as Review Team for
	Medical Assistance
560-X-5207	Individual Assessments
560-X-5208	Informing Beneficiaries of Choice
560-X-5209	Payment Methodology for Covered Services
560-X-5212	Records
560-X-5215	HCBS Waiver Appeal Process
560-X-5216	Application Process
560-X-5402	Eligibility
560-X-5403	Covered Services
560-X-5405	Application Process
560-X-5406	Fair Hearing
560-X-5407	Payment Methodology for Covered Services

Date Filed: June 11, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2014.

## J. MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

**Amended Rules:** 

540-X-19-.03 Pain Management Registration Required Chapter 540-X-19 Appendix A – Initial Application

Date Filed: June 19, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2014.

# K. NURSING, BOARD OF

**Amended Rule:** 

Chapter 610-X-8 Disciplinary Action

Date Filed: June 24, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2014.

## L. PLUMBERS AND GAS FITTERS EXAMINING BOARD

**Amended Rules:** 

720-X-4-.01 Forms, Requirements, and Fee Schedule

720-X-16-.01 Bad Check

Date Filed: June 6, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2014.